
20 Longest recorded lengths for Detention by classified gender. 
 

 
Length of detention  
in days 

 
 

 
 Male 
detainees  

 

 
Female 
detainees  

 

 

 
Total   
detainees  

 

      
       1336 

 
         1 

  
1 

             
       1162  

 
         1 

  
1 

        
       1099 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       986 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       972 

 
         1 

  
1 

       
       916 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       859 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       811 

 
         1 

  
    1 

 
       810 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       779 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       769 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       753 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       748  

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       726  

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       724 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       721 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       720  

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       707 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       703 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
       697 

 
         1 

  
1 

 
 

 
         20 

 
         0 

 
20 

 
Figures exclude people detained under both criminal and immigration powers. They relate to the 

most recent period of sole detention. The period of detention starts when a person first enters the 

Home Office detention estate. If the person is then moved from a removal centre to a police cell 

or Prison Service establishment, this period of stay will be included if the detention is solely under 

Immigration Act powers. They are provisional and may be subject to change.  



 

 


