20 Longest recorded lengths for Detention by classified gender.

Length of detention in days	Male detainees	Female detainees	Total detainees
1336	1		1
1162	1		1
1099	1		1
986	1		1
972	1		1
916	1		1
859	1		1
811	1		1
810	1		1
779	1		1
769	1		1
753	1		1
748	1		1
726	1		1
724	1		1
721	1		1
720	1		1
707	1		1
703	1		1
697	1		1
	20	0	20

Figures exclude people detained under both criminal and immigration powers. They relate to the most recent period of sole detention. The period of detention starts when a person first enters the Home Office detention estate. If the person is then moved from a removal centre to a police cell or Prison Service establishment, this period of stay will be included if the detention is solely under Immigration Act powers. They are provisional and may be subject to change.